
 

Midwest Truck Series 2026 Schedule 
 

Saturday April 11 - Dells Raceway Park | Club La Mark Icebreaker 50 
 
Sunday May 3 - Madison International Speedway | Bullseye Games Joe Shear Classic 36 
 
Monday May 25 - Golden Sands Speedway | Memorial Day 50 presented by Ken’s Sports 
 
Saturday June 13 - Marshfield Motor Speedway | Bev & Bob Aschenbrenner Memorial 
 
Sunday June 21 - Slinger Speedway | Father’s Day Duel #1 
 
Sunday July 12 - Slinger Speedway | Prelude to the Nationals Duel #2 
 
Friday July 24 - Madison International Speedway | Hougan Farms Howie Lettow Classic 
 
Tuesday August 4 - Wisconsin International Raceway | Zentner’s Auto Service Dixieland Delight 
35 
 
Saturday August 15 - Grundy County Speedway | Windy City Showdown 
 
Saturday September 5 - Dells Raceway Park | Jim Sauter Classic 
 
Friday September 18 - Jefferson Speedway | WI State Championship Night #1 presented by 
Nora’s Tavern 
 
Saturday September 19 - Jefferson Speedway | WI State Championship Night #2 presented by 
Nora’s Tavern 
 
Saturday October 10 - La Crosse Fairgrounds Speedway | Oktoberfest 
 
Saturday October 24 - Dells Raceway Park | Falloween  
 
 
 
 


